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Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any target of agriculture credit flow for the year 2011-12; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and details of credit actually disbursed during the last three years and the current year, year-wise and
bank-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) & (b): The annual target for the flow of credit to the agriculture sector in the year 2011-12 has been set at Rs. 4,75,000 crore.
Against this target, achievement upto February 2012 was Rs. 4,40,714 crore. The State-wise and agency-wise details of the
disbursement made to the agriculture sector for the last three years i.e. 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 (upto Jan 2012) are
given in Annex-I to Annex-IV.
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